

## Charter Oak Education Foundation

## Dear Charter Oak USD Staff:

The Charter Oak Education Foundation Board of Directors would like to invite you to become a Partner in our Education Foundation. COEF is our non-profit 501c3 education foundation that raises funds on behalf of Charter Oak USD. COEF works with the Board of Education and district administration to direct those resources to benefit students in our school district. Our Vision is to enhance the quality of educational programs in the Charter Oak USD through innovative partnerships.

If you'd like to become a Partner of the Charter Oak Education Foundation, we are able to offer you a monthly payroll donation through our COUSD payroll department. A donation as little at \$10.00 or more per month could add up to \$100.00 or more per year to COEF. That would be a tax -free donation and deductible on your personal

income tax return. See the attached form.

##